Government Tender Notice

Tender Notice No.Seri/Eng./Civil/56/RKVY/BNK/2017-'18.

Sealed Tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer, Sericulture, West Bengal, 45, Ganesh Chandra Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata-13 for the following works in the district of Bankura under R.K.V.Y. from the bonafide experienced and resourceful contractors having experienced in such type of works in pure Govt. Department/Office/Zilla Parishad.

NIT No.	Name of the Work.	Estimated Cost	Earnest Money	Time of completion of Work.	Place of Work.
56	Construction of Chain-link fencing with R.C.C. Post at Bishnupur Sericulture Complex, Bankura under R.K.V.Y. works.	Rs.4,85,386/- (Rupees Four Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Six) only.	Rs.12,135/- (Rupees Twelve Thousand One Hundred Thirty Five) only.	l(one) month.	Bishnupur Sericultur Complex, Bishnupur, Bankura.

Tender Papers (NIT, Priced Schedule & Form 2911(ii) etc.) may be obtained/downloaded from Website :

seriwbgov.org at free of cost.

Tender should be submitted/dropped in the Box kept at Head Quarters. Kolkata and papers should be arranged in July 3 D. M. on the following manner.

	and the second s
Last date and time of submission of Tender.	24.01.2018 and some at Headquarter, Kolkata.
Date and time of opening of Tender	24.01.2018 upto 3 vo p.m. at Headquarter, Kolkata.

Envelope - I, should be super scribed as Technical Bid for N.1.1.No.3.30 , SI.No! of work. Name of the Agency that it should contain Self Attested PAN Card. Last I.T. Return, GST IN Registration, P.T. Challan, Credential (Similar nature of work at about 60% of Tender value), E.M.D and sealed.

Envelope - II, should be super scribed as Financial Bid for N.I.T. No......, Sl.No. of work, Name of Agency and should contain filed on 2911 (ii) quoting in Rate and Sealed.

2(two) Envelopes as noted above (I & II) should be put in a bigger Envelope and scaled. Agency should write clearly N.I.T. No..... Name of Work, SL. No. and Name of Agency on this Envelope and drop the same as per scheduled mentioned in this N.I.T.

The Technical Bid will be opened first. The Financial Bid will be opened only if the Technical Bid is found acceptable.

Labour Cess will be deducted from Bill value as per Govt. Rules. All original copies are to be shown for verification. The details may be seen in the Office of the Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture). West Bengal 45, Ganesh Ch. Avenue (2nd floor), Kolkata - 13 on any working days and in website: seriwbgov.org. The Commissioner of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal reserves the right to reject/accept all the applications without showing any reasons thereof. If any date as above happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered as stipulated date.

N.S.C./K.V.P. will not be accepted as Earnest Money. Only the bank Draft of a Nationalized Bank will be considered as earnest money.

Acceptance of lowest Tender is not obligatory.

Notwithstanding anything contained in this Notice Inviting Tender, the other terms and conditions and special terms and conditions will remain binding upon all concerned

Memo.No. /ENG/Civil/RKVY/6(Vol.-4),

Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture),

West Bengal.
Dated 21 12 2017.

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

The Deputy Director of Textiles (Sericulture), Bankura.
 The Notice Board of this Directorate, Headquarters, Kolkata.

3. The Website of this Directorate of Textiles (Sericulture), West Bengal.

Executive Engineer, Directorate of Textiles(Sericulture). West Bengal.

Price schedule for Construction of Chainlink fencing with R.C.C post and at Bishnupur Sericulture Comp. Unit,
Bankura under R.K.V.Y.

	Dankura under K.K.V.T.				
Item No.	Description of Item	Unit	Rate	Quantity	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation of foundation trenches or drains, in all sorts of				
	soil including removing, spreading the spoils within a lead of 75 m. as				
	directed.	cum.	120.47	28.00	3373.00
2	Filling in foundation or plinth by silver sand in layers not exceeding 150				
	mm. as directed and consolidating same by thorough saturation with	01100	509.28	F 00	2546.00
3	water ramming complete, including the cost of supply of sand. Single brick flat soling of picked jhama bricks including ramming and	cum.	309.28	5.00	2546.00
3	dressing bed to proper level and filling joints with powdered earth or local				
	sand.	Sqm.	308.00	46.00	14168.00
4	(a) Hire and labour charges for shuttering with centreing and necessary				
	staging upto 4 m. using approved stout props and thick hard wood planks				
	of approved thickness with required bracing for concrete slabs, beams,				
	columns, lintels curved or straight including fitting, fixing and striking out				
	after completion of works. (upto roof of ground floor)	Sqm.	343.00	170.00	58310.00
4.1	(b) Hire and labour charges for shuttering with hard wood for precast R.C.	94	0.10.00	270.00	30310.00
	slab, curved or straight and striking out the same including fitting, fixing				
	the precast slab in position with necessary carriage and haulage, hosting				
	etc. complete in all respect.	Sqm.	99.00	56.00	5544.00
5	Reinforcement for reinforced concrete work in all sorts of structures				
	including distribution bars, stirrups, binders etc. including supply of rods,				
	initial straightening and removal of loose rust (if necessary), cutting to requisite length, hooking and bending to correct shape, placing in proper				
	position and binding with 16 gauge black annealed wire at every inter-				
	section, complete as per drawing and direction.				
	Tor steel/Mild Steel				
		M.T.	57173.00	0.40	22869.00
6	Ordinary cement concrete(Mix 3:1.5:1) M - 20 with graded stone chips(20				
	mm.size) excluding shuttering and reinforcement, if any, in ground floor. Pakur / Chandil Variety.				
	Pakul / Chandii Variety.	Cum	6629.00	26.00	172354.00
7	Labour for chipping of concrete surface before taking up plastering work.				
		Sqm.	21.00	249.00	5229.00
8	Plaster (to wall, floor, ceiling etc.) with sand and cement mortar including				
	rounding off or chamfering corners as directed and raking out joints or				
	rougening of concrete surface, including throating, nosing and drip course where necessary (ground floor)				
	a) With 4:1 cement morter.				
	i) 20mm. Thick plaster.	Sqm.	189.00	250.00	47250.00
9	Supplying, fitting galvanised 3 ply 12 gauge / 4 points line of barbed wire	Jqiii.	103.00	230.00	47230.00
	in fencing (holes already made in the body of the post) or fixed by staples				
	tightening and fixing the wires in taut condition with straining bolts				
	including the cost of cutting and of lapping joints in the wire as necessary				
	but excluding the cost of galvanised staples, straining bolt and binding				
	wire where necessary.		07.05	226.00	
10	Contain State of Chair Hall for single for a ground and the with D.C.C.	metre	27.95	226.00	6317.00
10	Supplying fitting fixing Chain link fencing of approved quality with R.C.C posts wooden posts or iron posts by means of galvanised "C" clips to grid				
	of horizontal strands of galvanised high tensile spring steel wire of 12				
	S.W.G which have to be tensioned and fixed to the vertical posts by means				
	of galvanised special clips bolts and nuts etc.				
	75 mm. x 75 mm. x 8 g.				ica da turodema sauer
		Sqm.	393.00	169.00	66417.00
11	Supplying fitting fixing bolts with nuts, washer:	Kg.	114.00	172.00	19608.00

12	Applying Exterior grade Acrylic Primer of approved quality and brand on	1. 17. 24			
	plastered or concrete surface old or new surface to receive decorativ				
	textured (matt finish) or smooth finish acrylic exterior emulsion paint				
	including scraping and preparing the surface throughly, complete as per			190	
	manufacturer's specification and as per direction of the EIC.				
	Two coats				
		Sqm.	48.99	216.00	10582.00
13	Protective and Decorative Acrylic exterior emulsion paint of approved				
	quality, as per manufacturer's specification and as per direction of EIC to				
	be applied over acrylic primer as requred. The rate includes cost of				
	material, labour, scaffolding and all incidental charges but excluding the				
	cost of primer.				
	Super Protective100% Acrylic Emulsion	Sqm.	108.00	216.00	23328.00
14	Priming one coat onsteel or other metal surface with synthetic oil bound				
	primer of approved quality including smoothening surfaces by sand				
	papering etc.	Sqm.	31.00	203.00	6293.00
15	Painting with best quality synthetic enamel paint of approved				
	make and brand including smoothening surface by sand papering				
	etc. including using of approved putty etc. on the surface, if				
	necessary.				
	On steel or other metal surface :				
	With super gloss (hi-gloss).				
	Two coats.	Sqm.	86.00	203.00	17458.00
16	Cleaning compound premises of shurbs, plants, jungles etc. by cutting and				
	removing as directed (Specific permission of Engineer-in-Charge prior to				
	execution will be necessary).	Sqm	11.00	340.00	3740.00
				-	

485386.00

Rupees Four Lakh EightyFive Thousand Three Hundred EightySix Only

